
BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP) 
APPLICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP 

AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT 

PART I. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION 

Amendment to [check one or more boxes below]

Add
Substitute
Remove
Change in Nam

mendment a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield sit

If yes, pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), a Change of Use form should have been previously 
submitted. If not, please submit this form with this Amendment. See
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/76250.html 

Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup 
Agreement [ ]

Amendment to Expand or Reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [ ]

Sites in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties ONLY: Amendment to request 
determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the brownfield 
redevelopment tax credit. Please answer questions on the supplement at the end of the form.  

Other (explain in detail below)

*Please refer to the attached instructions for guidance on filling out this application*

1

✔

✔

✔

✔

C130164

✔



Section I. A  Information 

BCP SITE NAME: BCP SITE NUMBER: 

NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): 
DATE OF AGREEMENT:INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT:

Section II. New Requestor Information

NAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE 

PHONE FAX E-MAIL
Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in New York State (NYS)? Yes  No 

If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS
Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given
above, in the NYS Department of State's (DOS) Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out
of entity information from the DOS database must be submitted to DEC with the application, to
document that the applicant is authorized to do business in NYS.

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S REPRESENTATIVE 

ADDRESS 

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE 

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S CONSULTANT (if applicable) 

ADDRESS     

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE 

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S ATTORNEY (if applicable)

ADDRESS 

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE 

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Requestor must submit proof that the party signing this Application and Amendment has the authority to
bind the Requestor. This would be documentation from corporate organizational papers, which are updated,
showing the authority to bind the corporation, or a Corporate Resolution showing the same, or an Operating
Agreement or Resolution for an LLC. Is this proof attached? 

Describe Requestor’s Relationship to Existing Applicant:

2

175 Roger Avenue LLC

Inwood 175, LLC and AJM Capital II, LLC
C130164-07-19 08/12/2019

C130164

C130164



Section III. Current Property Owner/Operator Information (only include if new owner/operator

OWNER’S NAME (if different from requestor) 

ADDRESS 
CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE  

PHONE FAX E-MAIL
OPERATOR’S NAME  (if different from requestor or owner) 
ADDRESS 
CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE 

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Section IV. Eligibility Information for New Requestor (Please refer to ECL § 27-1407 for more detail) 

If answering “yes” to any of the following questions, please provide an explanation as an attachment. 

1. Are any enforcement actions pending against the requestor regarding this site? Yes  No 

2. Is the requestor presently subject to an existing order for the investigation, removal or remediation
relating to contamination at the site? Yes  No 

3. Is the requestor subject to an outstanding claim by the Spill Fund for this site? Yes  No 
Any questions regarding whether a party is subject to a spill claim should be discussed with the Spill 
Fund Administrator. 

4. Has the requestor been determined in an administrative, civil or criminal proceeding to be in violation of i)
any provision of the subject law; ii) any order or determination;  iii) any regulation implementing ECL
Article 27 Title 14; or iv) any similar statute, regulation of the state or federal government?  If so, provide
an explanation on a separate attachment. Yes  No

5. Has the requestor previously been denied entry to the BCP? If so, include information relative to the
application, such as name, address, Department assigned site number, the reason for denial, and other
relevant information. Yes  No

6. Has the requestor been found in a civil proceeding to have committed a negligent or intentionally tortious
act involving the handling, storing, treating, disposing or transporting of contaminants?  Yes    No

7. Has the requestor been convicted of a criminal offense i) involving the handling, storing, treating,
disposing or transporting of contaminants; or ii) that involves a violent felony, fraud, bribery, perjury, theft,
or offense against public administration (as that term is used in Article 195 of the Penal Law) under
federal law or the laws of any state? Yes No 

8. Has the requestor knowingly falsified statements or concealed material facts in any matter within the
jurisdiction of the Department, or submitted a false statement or made use of or made a false statement
in connection with any document or application submitted to the Department? Yes  No 

9. Is the requestor an individual or entity of the type set forth in ECL 27-1407.9(f) that committed an act
or failed to act, and such act or failure to act could be the basis for denial of a BCP application?

Yes  No 
10. Was the requestor’s participation in any remedial program under DEC’s oversight terminated by DEC or

by a court for failure to substantially comply with an agreement or order? Yes  No 

11. Yes  No 
3

Inwood 175, LLC
P.O. Box 234800

Great Neck 11023
516-743-9119 adam@ajmre.com

✔

C130164



THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ECL §27-1405 (1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW: 

PARTICIPANT 
A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site 
at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is 
otherwise a person responsible for the 
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a 
result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with 
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. 

VOLUNTEER 
A requestor  other than a participant, including a 
requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of 
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site 
subsequent to the disposal of hazardous waste or 
discharge of petroleum. 

NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose 
liability arises solely as a result of ownership, 
operation of or involvement with the site certifies that 
he/she has exercised appropriate care with respect 
to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking 
reasonable steps to:  i) stop any continuing 
discharge; ii) prevent any threatened future release; 
iii) prevent or limit human, environmental, or natural
resource exposure to any previously released
hazardous waste.

If a requestor whose liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement 
with the site, submit a statement describing why
you should be considered a volunteer – be
specific as to the appropriate care taken. 

Requestor’s Relationship to Property (check one):

Prior Owner Current Owner Potential /Future Purchaser Other_______________________

If requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation
must be submitted.  Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before signing the
BCA and throughout the BCP project, including the ability to place an easement on the site Is this proof
attached? Yes No
Note: a purchase contract does not suffice as proof of access.

4C130164



Section V. Property description and description of changes/additions/reductions (if applicable) 

5

175 Roger Avenue
Inwood 11096

4.850

✔

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 57 0.1664

0.1664

✔

3.5537

C130164



Supplement to the Application To Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement And 
Amendment - Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York 
City ONLY. 

Please answer questions below and provide documentation necessary to support answers. 

From ECL 27-1405(31): 

6C130164



PART II. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT 

Existing Agreement Information 

Statement of Certification and Signatures New Requestor(s) (if applicable) 

7C130164

175 Roger Avenue LLC C130164

Inwood 175, LLC and AJM Capital II, LLC
C130164-07-19

08/12/2019



Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each 
applicant must sign) 

(Individual)

I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: _______ Signature: _______________________ 

Print Name: --------------
(Entity)

I hereby affirm that I am Auth0rized Signatory (title) of AJM Capital II LLC (entity) which is a party to the 
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. Adam Mann's signature
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department. !-1 :_!______--
Date: os,2312022 Signature: _..,{J&...,.. ............. � ...... -----------------

Print Name: Adam Mann

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected. 

Status of Agreement:

□ PARTICIPANT [ZJ VOLUNTEER 
A requester who either 1) was the
owner of the site at the time of the
disposal of contamination or 2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

A requester other than a participant, including a requester whose
liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 08/12/2019 

Signature by the Department: 

DATED:

Site Code: C130164

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

By:

Andrew O.Guglielmi, Director 

Division of Environmental Remediation
 

8 

 11/4/2022



 

Andrew O. Guglielmi  

11/4/2022



SUBMITTAL :

• Two (2) 

•

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

BCP SITE T&A CODE:________________  LEAD OFFICE:____________________________________ 

PROJECT MANAGER:____________________________________ 

10C130164



Exhibit A - Application to Amend BCA 
(see attached Deed from Nassau County to Inwood 175, LLC) 



**** Electronically Filed Document **** 

Instrument Number: 2022-65569 

Recorded As: EX-D12 - COMMERCIAL 

Recorded On: June 14, 2022 

Recorded At: 11:45:05 am 

Number of Pages: 6 

Book-VI/Pg: Bk-D VI -14258 Pg-344 

Total Rec Fee(s): $15,425.00 

** Examined and Charged as Follows** 

12 - COMMERCIAL DEED 

Receipt Number: 2629189 

Processed By: 001 MAC 

$ 70.00 EX-Blocks - Deeds - $300 $ 300.00 EX-RP5217 Commercial Fee $ 250.00 
EX-TP-584 Affidavit Fee $ 5.00 

Tax-Transfer 
HEMPSTEAD 

Tax Amount Consid Amt RS#ICS# 
$ 14800.00 $ 3700000.00 RE 26386 

Tax Charge: $ 14800.00 

Property Information: 
Section Block Lot Unit Town Name 
*************************************************************************************** 

40 L 117 HEMPSTEAD 
40 L 2579 HEMPSTEAD 
40 L 2585 HEMPSTEAD 
40 L 5 HEMPSTEAD 
40 L 55 HEMPSTEAD 
40 L 56 HEMPSTEAD 
40 L 57 HEMPSTEAD 
40 L 59 HEMPSTEAD 

Basic $ 0.00 
Local NY CITY $ 0.00 
Additional MTA $ 0.00 
Spec ASST $ 0.00 
Spec ADDL SONYMA $ 0.00 
Transfer $ 14800.00 

_ 

************THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT  

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale. Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY 
because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law. 

ÜL,IL 
County Clerk Maureen O'Connell 



RECORDING REQUESTBD BY: 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 

SPACE ABOVE LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 23RD 

THIS INDENTURE 他is "Indenture"'), made as of the day一day of May, 2022 
between the COUNTY OF NASSAU ("Grantor"), a municipal corporation having its 
princ al如al office at 1550 Franklin Avenue, Mineola, New York, 11501, and INWOOD 
17 LLC、LLC ("Grantee"), having its principal office at do AJM, 2 Jericho Plaza, Suite 10L 
Jericho, New York l 1753中 

糾
」
」
5

5

」
57
5

9 

117 
2579 
2585 

WITNESSETH, that Grantor, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS 10偶10.00) and 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are here師 
acknowledged, does reby恥reby grant and release unto Grantee, its heirs or successors and 
assigns rever島rever, afl of that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and 
improvements erected thereon, situate, lying and being in Inwood, Town of Hemps叫 
State of New York known and designated as Section 40, Block L, Lots 5, 55, 56, 57, 59, 
117, 2579 and 2585 ont Land畑Land and Tax Map of the County fNassmロfNassm(the 'ProperW り，’り， 
being and intended to be the same premises conveyed to the Grantor W the following 
three (3) deeds: 

As to Tax Lot 2585:WTax Deed dated December 12, 1994 made by Santa C. Rozzi, as 
Treasurer of Nassau County recorded January 3, 1985 in the Office of the Clerk, County 
of Nassau in Liber 10503, page 112; and, 

As to Tax Lots 55-57, 59, 117 and 2579: by Tax Deed dated December 12, 1994 made by 
Santa C. Rozzi, as Treasurer of Nassau County recorded January 4, 1995 in the Office of 
the Clerk, County of Nassau in Liber 10503, page 171; and, 

As to Tax Lot 5 町:町TaxTax  Deed dated Februaryl,1995 made Santa句Santa C. Rozzi, as 
Treasurer of Nassau Coun ecorded加ecorded February 7, 1995 in the Office of the Clerk, County 
of Nassau in Liber 10513, page 859; 

said Property being more particularly bounded and described as follows: 

EE伶EE SCHEDULE "A" ANNEXED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF] 



TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of Grantor in and to any 
streets and roads abutting the Property to the center lines thereof 

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of Grantor in 
and to the Property. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property herein granted unto Grantee, its heirs 
or successors and assigns forever, subject to the reservations, restrictions, covenants, and 
conditions herein contained. And the Grantor covenants that it has not done or suffered 
anything whereby the Property has been encumbered in any way whatsoever. 

AND GRANTOR, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law of the State of 
New York, covenants that Grantor will receive the consideration for this conveyance and 
will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the 
purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the 
payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for 
any other purpose. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor caused its corporate seal to be hereto 
affixed and these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer the day and year first 
above written. 

In presence of COUNTY OF NASSAU 

Btß 
Bruce A. Blakeman 
County Executive 



STATE OF NEW YORK) 
)ss.: 

COUNTY OF NASSAU) 

, Rti 
On thecta day of May in the year 2022 before me, the undersigned, personally 

appeared Bruce A. Blakeman, County Executive of the County of Nassau, personally 
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual 
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he 
executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the 
individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the 
instrument. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
THEODORE E. HOMMEL, JR 

NOTARY PUBUO, STATE OF NEW YORK 
Registration No. 021i04674162 

Oualifie4 In Nassau County f 
Occnrnbskin Expires March 30,2  



SCHEDULE A 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land with the buildings, and improvements thereon 
erected, situate at Inwood, Town of Hempstead, County of Nassau and State of New York being 
more particularly bounded and described as follows: 

BEGINNING at corner formed by the intersection of the southerly line of Roger Avenue with 
the westerly line of Gates Avenue (a/lcia Gater Street); 

RUNNING THENCE South 12 degrees 12 minutes 15 seconds west, along the westerly line of 
Gates Avenue, 350.75 feet to a point; 

THENCE North 77 degrees 47 minutes 45 seconds west,140.70 feet to a point in the easterly line 
of Cerro Street: 

THENCE, North 02 degrees 37 minutes 08 seconds east, along the easterly line of Cerro Street, 
50.87 feet to the northerly terminus of Cerro Street; 

THENCE North 86 degrees 57 minutes 45 seconds west, along the said northerly terminus of 
Cerro Street and along the northerly line of Section 40, Block L, Lot 225 on the Land and Tax 
Map of Nassau County, 133.48 feet to a point; 

THENCE South 03 degrees 02 minutes 15 seconds west, 40.00 feet to a point; 

THENCE North 86 degrees 57 minutes 45 seconds west, 240.00 feet to a point; 

THENCE North 03 degrees 02 minutes 15 seconds east, 156.00 feet to a point; 

THENCE South 86 degrees 57 minutes 45 seconds east, 154.03 feet to a point; 

THENCE North 08 degrees 10 minutes 45 seconds east, 96.27 feet to a point; 

THENCE North 12 degrees 12 minutes 15 seconds east, 125.00 feet to a point in the southerly 
line of Roger Avenue; and, 

RUNNING THENCE South 77 degrees 47 minutes 45 seconds east, 391.06 feet to the first 
above mentioned comer the point and place of BEGINNING. 

For Information Only: 

Premises commonly known as 175 Roger Avenue, Inwood, NY 11906 

Section 40 Block L Lots 5,55-57, 59, 117, 2579 and 2585 



COUNTY OF NASSAU 

To 

INWOOD 175, LLC 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

THE LAND AFFECTED BY THE WITHIN 
INSTRUMENT LIES IN SECTION 40, 

BLOCK L, LOTS 5, 55, 56, 57, 59, 117, 2579 AND 2585 0N THE 
LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU 

Record and Return 

To 

Yuri Burshteyn, Esq申 
Braunstein Turkish LLP 
7600 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 402 
Woodbury, N.Y. 10797 



Exhibit B - Application to Amend BCA 
(see attached Survey) 





pg. 1 
 

Exhibit C - Application to Amend BCA 
 

Section V, Item 1 

 

Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 5 Not listed on current BCA  

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 55 Not listed on current BCA  

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 56 Not listed on current BCA  

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 59 Not listed on current BCA  

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 117 Not listed on current BCA  

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 2279 Not listed on current BCA  

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 2585 Not listed on current BCA  

 

Section V, Item 2c 

 

Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 5 0.1148 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 55 0.3939 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 56 0.2677 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 57 0.1664 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 59 0.5923 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 117 0.2183 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 2579 1.6035 

175 Roger Avenue 40 L 2585 0.1968 

 Total Revised Site Acreage: 3.5537 

 


	2022.06.23 - BCA Amendment Applic. #C130164 (175 Roger Ave.).pdf
	Exh. A - Deed from Nassau County to Inwood 175 LLC.pdf
	Exh. B - Survey.pdf
	Exh. C - Lot Acreages.pdf



